
Classifiche di gruppo

19-mag 09-giu 23-giu 28-lug 25-ago 22-set 06-ott
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Gruppo Racing Start

Roberto ZAZZETTA Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.4 8 10 18

Andrea TERZIGLIO Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.6 9 7 16

Alessio MASSINI Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.4 6 8 14

Marco DI FERDINANDO Renault Clio RS RS 2.0 6 6 12

O60 Giovannino PICCININI Alfa Romeo 147 RSD 2.0 6 5 11

Riccardo POMOZZI Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.4 10 ass 10

Marco D'ALBERTO Citroen Saxo VTS RS 1.6 7 ass 7

Pietro DI LUIGI Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.4 ass 6 6

Eric LELII Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.6 3 3 6

Marco DIAMANTINI Mini Cooper S RSTB 1.6 6 ass 6

Giampiero VITALI FIAT 600 RS 1.1 5 5 5

U23 Leonardo TEMPESTA Citroen Saxo VTS RS 1.6 5 ass 5

Romolo NESPECA Peugeot 106 S16 RS 1.6 ass 5 5

Massimiliano TONELLI Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.4 4 ass 4

Massimiliano VITALI Alfa Romeo 33 RS 1.4 ass 4 4

Massimiliano MAZZUOLI Renault Clio 16V RS 2.0 4 ass 4

Enrico LUCIDI Alfa Romeo GTV RS 2.0 ass 4 4

Alessio DI GIAMBERARDINO Opel Corsa OPC RSTB 1.6 4 ass 4

Gianlindo FILIAGGI Seat Ibiza RSD 2.0 4 ass 4

Francesco MALABELLI Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.4 3 ass 3

Luca FERSINI Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.4 ass 3 3

Pierfrancesco FERIOZZI Peugeot 106 Rallye RS 1.4 2 0 2

Gilberto TONELLI Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.4 ass 2 2

O60 Walter  DI LUIGI Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.4 1 ass 1

Alessandro MONTAGNA FIAT 600 RS 1.1 ass ass 0

Antonio LOI Citroen Saxo VTS RS 1.6 ass ass 0

O60 Claudio MARCONI Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.6 ass ass 0

Gruppo RS PLUS

Massimo DI FERDINANDO Peugeot 106 Rallye RS 1.6 Plus 9 7 16

Demis BIANCHINI Citroen Saxo VTS RS 1.6 Plus 7 5 12

Giovanni ALOISI Volkswagen Lupo RS 1.6 Plus 3 3 6

Ezio CAMELI Renault Clio RS RS 2.0 Plus ass 6 6

Marco PALETTA Peugeot 106 Rallye RS 1.4 Plus 5 ass 5

Romolo NESPECA Peugeot 106 Rallye RS 1.6 Plus 5 ass 5

Andrea CANZONETTA Alfa Romeo 156 RS 2.0 Plus 5 ass 5

Fabio PORFIRI Fiat Coupe’ RS 2.0 Plus ass 4 4

D Caterina GABRIELLI Citroen Saxo VTS RS 1.6 Plus 1 ass 1

Manolo CAMPETTI Fiat Coupè RS 2.0 Plus ass ass 0

Gruppo  N

U23 Emidio LUZI Citroen Saxo VTS N 1600 5 5 10

Nicola NIGRO Citroen Saxo VTS N 1600 ass 9 9

Fabio DI AMARIO Renault Clio RS N 2000 5 4 9

U23 Thomas ROSSI Peugeot 205 Rallye N 1400 ass 7 7

Filippo ODORISIO Peugeot 106 Rallye N 1600 ass 7 7

David MEDEI Opel Astra N 2000 ass 6 6

Tonino SCOCCO Peugeot 106 Rallye N 1400 5 ass 5

U23 Giacomo SAITTA Peugeot 106 Xsi N 1400 ass 5 5

Graziano PORCINARI Peugeot 106 rallye N 1400 ass 3 3

Andrea GIGLIARELLI Peugeot 106 S16 N 1600 ass 3 3

Gruppo  A

Giustino GINEVRO Peugeot 106 XSI A 1400 5 5 10

Marco CENTINARO Honda Civic A 1600 3 7 10

Marco IACOVIELLO Peugeot 106 rallye A 1400 ass 7 7

Alfredo SCARAFONI Citroen Saxo VTS A 1600 7 ass 7

O60 Alessandro PIERONI FIAT 600 Sporting A 1150 5 ass 5

Samuele MARTINELLI Peugeot 106 Rallye A 1600 5 ass 5

Federico CATALUCCI Citroen C2 VTS A 1600 ass 5 5



Enrico FRANCIA Subaru Impreza A>2000 ass 5 5

Federico LEONI Subaru Impreza A>2000 5 ass 5

O60 Flavio LATTANZI Suzuki Swift A 1400 ass 3 3

Hermann CARUSO Citroen C2 VTS A 1600 ass 0 0

O60 Massimo ZAZZETTA Fiat Ritmo Abarth 130 TC A 2000 ass 0 0

Gruppo  LE BICILINDRICHE

O60 Antonio DELL’ELICE Fiat 500 Bicilindr. 700 6 6 12

O60 Rodolfo AGOSTINELLI Fiat 500 Bicilindr. 700 4 4 8

Gruppo SPECIALE SLALOM

Salvatore DAIDONE Autobianchi A 112   S3 5 ass 5

Paolo CARNEVALE Fiat X 1/9 S5 ass 5 5

Gianni DI LUIGI Renault 5 Gt Turbo S7 5 0 5

O60 Emidio ROMOLI Fiat Giannini 650 S1 0 0 0

Gruppo  E1 ITALIA

Cristiano ROMOLI Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 1400 6 7 13

Pietro AMELI Fiat Uno Turbo E1 >2000 6 7 13

Fabrizio CAPRIONI Renault Clio RS E1 2000 6 6 12

Angelo GANDINI Fiat X 1/9 E2 SH 1400 5 5 10

Massimiliano DI FABIO Peugeot 106 rallye E1 1400 ass 9 9

U23 Alessandro GANDINI Peugeot 205 Rallye E1 1400 4 2 6

Piergiuseppe MONALDI FIAT 850 Special E1 1150 5 ass 5

Francesco CERVELLI Peugeot 106 rallye E1 1400 ass 5 5

Giacomo CAMPETTI Fiat Uno Turbo E1 >2000 ass 5 5

Giancarlo VITELLI BMW 318 IS E1 2000 4 ass 4

O60 Enrico GUASTI Alfa Romeo 75 v6 E1 >2000 4 ass 4

Francesco DI BATTISTA Peugeot 205 rallye E1 1400 ass 3 3

Luigino ZEPPILLI Fiat Uno Turbo E1 >2000 ass 3 3

Luca ROSSI Peugeot 205 Rallye E1 1400 ass 1 1

Claudio FRATELLI Renault Clio RS E1 2000 ass 0 0

Gruppo VST

Arturo CAMELI Calvino Sport Kart VST 600 5 5 10

Daniele RAVAIOLI Giansoldati -Yamaha VST 1300 ass 5 5

Gruppo E2 SS

Luca FILIPPETTI Luca's Car LF 001 E2 SS 1150 7 5 12

U23 Adriano RICCI Gloria - Suzuki E2 SS 1400 6 6 12

Andrea VELLEI Gloria - Suzuki E2 SS 1150 3 7 10

Marcello ALBERTONI Predator's Kawasaki E2 SS 1150 5 3 8

Daniele VELLEI Gloria - Kawasaki E2 SS 1400 0 4 4

Gruppo E2 SC

Marco GENTILI Radical SR4 Suzuki E2 SC 1400 5 6 11

O60 Antonio FORTI Radical SR3 E2 SC 1400 ass 4 4

UNDER 23

Adriano RICCI Gloria - Suzuki U23 9 9 18

Alessandro GANDINI Peugeot 205 Rallye U23 7 7 14

Emidio LUZI Citroen Saxo VTS U23 3 5 8

Leonardo TEMPESTA Citroen Saxo VTS U23 5 ass 5

Thomas ROSSI Peugeot 205 Rallye U23 ass 3 3

Giacomo SAITTA Peugeot 106 Xsi U23 ass 1 1

DAME

Caterina GABRIELLI Citroen Saxo VTS D 5 ass 5

OVER 60

Antonio DELL’ELICE Fiat 500 Bicilindr. 700 6 6 12

Giovannino PICCININI Alfa Romeo 147 RSD 2.0 6 5 11

Rodolfo AGOSTINELLI Fiat 500 Bicilindr. 700 4 4 8

Alessandro PIERONI FIAT 600 Sporting A 1150 5 ass 5

Enrico GUASTI Alfa Romeo 75 v6 E1 >2000 4 ass 4

Antonio FORTI Radical SR3 E2 SC 1400 ass 4 4

Flavio LATTANZI Suzuki Swift A 1400 ass 3 3

Walter  DI LUIGI Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.4 1 ass 1

Claudio MARCONI Peugeot 106 rallye RS 1.6 ass ass 0

Emidio ROMOLI Fiat Giannini 650 S1 0 0 0

Massimo ZAZZETTA Fiat Ritmo Abarth 130 TC A 2000 ass 0 0


